KMA Page 1

## **RELATIONS WITH PARENT ORGANIZATIONS**

The Albemarle County School Board <u>("School Board")</u> encourages the establishment of parent-teacher organizations that seek to advance programs that improve educational opportunities for all students consistent with state and federal law. The School Board requests that parent-teacher organizations maintain a close relationship with the School Board, administration and staff, and that they plan their actions in accordance with established <u>School</u> Board <u>and school Pp</u>olicies and the administrative procedures of individual schools.

 Adopted:
 July 1, 1993

 Amended:
 April 22, 2004; October 25, 2012; October 23, 2014

I

Legal Refs.: Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, §§ 22.1-70, 22.1-78, 22.1-253.13:7.C.4\_

 Cross Refs:
 IGBC, Parent and Family Involvement,

 KF, Distribution of Materials by School-Sponsored or Governmental Organizations,

Formatted: Font: 10 pt

Formatted: Font: 10 pt, Italic

Formatted: Font: 10 pt

Formatted: Font: 10 pt, Italic

Albemarle County Public Schools